

City Of Kingston Municipal Accessibility Advisory Committee Meeting Number 02-2021 Addendum Thursday, March 4, 2021 at 1:00 p.m. In a virtual, electronic format

7. Business

b) Appointments to Project Teams

ii. LaSalle Park Playground Replacement (One representative)

Addendum Page 1

iii. O'Connor Park Playground Replacement (One representative)

Addendum Page 2

iv. Wright Crescent Parkette (One representative)

Addendum Page 3

Accessibility Consultation Process Policy Appendix D: MAAC Project Team Request Form

MAAC Project Team Request – Director's Approval

Project Manager: Chanda Sames

Project Contact: Chanda Sames

Project Name: LaSalle Park Playground Replacement

Project Location: 434 McEwen Dr.

Project Description:

This project includes redevelopment of the playground area

Project Manager: Chanda Sames

Signature:

Date: March 1, 2021

E-SIGNED by Chanda Sames on 2021-03-01 15:16:57 GMT Director's Approval: Luke Follwell

Signature:

Date:

E-SIGNED by Luke Follwell on 2021-03-01 15:21:47 GMT

Accessibility Consultation Process Policy Appendix D: MAAC Project Team Request Form

MAAC Project Team Request – Director's Approval

Project Manager: Chanda Sames

Project Contact: Chanda Sames

Project Name: O'Connor Park Playground Replacement

Project Location: 268 Old Quarry Rd

Project Description:

This project includes the replacement of old play equipment(s) and upgrade to safety surface.

Project Manager: Chanda Sames

Signature:

Date: March 1, 2021

E-SIGNED by Chanda Sames on 2021-03-01 15:17:57 GMT Director's Approval: Luke Follwell

Signature:

Date:

E-SIGNED by Luke Follwell on 2021-03-01 15:22:13 GMT Accessibility Consultation Process Policy Appendix D: MAAC Project Team Request Form

MAAC Project Team Request – Director's Approval

Project Manager: Chanda Sames

Project Contact: Chanda Sames

Project Name: Wright Crescent Parkette

Project Location: 27 Wright Crescent.

Project Description:

Develop a new playground in a new parkette

Project Manager: Chanda Sames

Signature:

Date: March 1, 2021

E-SIGNED by Chanda Sames on 2021-03-01 15:15:30 GMT Director's Approval: Luke Follwell

Signature:

Date:

E-SIGNED by Luke Follwell on 2021-03-01 15:21:40 GMT